

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101980486	Document ID No. 1018559 06		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tragemarks.	rease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Johann Michael KOEHLER 9-20-0	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Clondiag Chip Technologies GmbH Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes [] No [X]			
3. Nature of conveyance: [x] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	Street Address: <u>Loebstedter Str. 105,</u> D-07743 Jena, Germany		
Execution Date: August 27, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/914,874 Additional numbers attact	B. Patent No.(s) I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Services as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231, on December 31, 2001 Dated: 12/31/01 December 31, 2001 Dated: 12/31/01 December 31, 2001 Reg. Wo. 44,354		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: C. Bruce Hamburg, Esq. Internal Address: Jordan and Hamburg LLP Chanin Building Suite 4000 Street Address: 122 East 42nd Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 [] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 10-1250 8. Charge any excess or credit any refund to the same deposit account number indicated		
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10168	above.		

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Jacqueline M. Steady Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
CG-4, 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 320
Washington, D.C. 20231

Form PTO 1595 1-31-92	RECOF		ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO Patent and F-7129	DMMERCE Trademark Office	
To the Hon	orable Commissioner of I	Patents and Tragemarks	Please record the attached of	original documents or convittors	o.f.	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tracemarks: VI 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Johann Michael KOEHLER		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Clondiag Chip Technologies GmbH Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes [] No [X]		0.12				
	[] Merger eement [] Change	of Name	<u>D-07743 Je</u>	Loebstedter Str. 105, na, Germany address(es) attached? [] Yes [
. ,	nber(s) or patent number		on, the filing date of the	application is		
A. Patent Appli	cation No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
U.S. National S filed February 2	Stage of PCT/EP00/0 25, 2000	01701	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Services as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 2023 - on September 13, 2001 Dated: 9/13/01 C. Brüce Hamburg Reg. No. 22,389			
		Additional numbers attac	ned? [] Yes [X] No			
5. Name and address correspondence should be mailed	ess of party to whom concerning documed:	n nt	Total number of ap patents involved:	plications and	1	
	Name: C. Bruce Hamburg, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFR	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00		
Internal Address	Internal Address: <u>Jordan and Hamburg LLP</u>		[] Enclosed			
	Chanin Building Suite 4000		[X] Authorized to be account 10-1250	e charged to deposit		
	122 East 42nd Stre k State: New Y		Charge any excess or credit any refund to the same deposit account number indicated above.			
05/25/2001 [B16Z] 0	0000066 101 25 0 000170	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and	ny knowledge and be ed copy is a true cop	elief, the foregoing int y of the original docu	formation is true and coment.	9/13/01 Date	_	
		Tota	I number of pages con	nprising cover sheet:	3	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I, Johann Michael KOEHLER residing at Untergasse 8, D-07751 Golmsdorf, Germany, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Cloudiag Chip Technologies GmbH. a corporation existing under the laws of Germany, located at Loebstedter Str. 105, D-07743 Jena, Germany, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain inventions relating to MICROCOLUMN REACTOR which corresponds to Patent Cooperation Treaty International Application No. PCT/EP00/01701 filed February 25, 2000, of which this application is entry into the U.S.A. National Stage, and which is described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me on this date, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said corporation as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee,

2129537733

SIZ. Sep. 2007815:10E29837'PATENTANWALT PFEIFFER & PARTNER

NI.6905 2.3.34

REEL: 012556 FRAME: 0506

its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

5158231133

SELZ.Sep. 2001:15:11295377PATENTANWALT PFEIFFER & PARTNER

8/8 'So-a9069'1N **RECORDED: 09/20/2001**

REEL: 012556 FRAME: 0507